Ex fent, July 21, 1814.

JAMES MADISON, President of the United States of America, TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, CREETING:

KNOW YE, That Peter Hise, Assignee of John Hover,

having deposited in the General Land-office a certificate of the register of the Land-office at steaderwelle, whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the North East quarter of Section one of Township clover, in Range eight,

of the lands directed to be sold at Heabouvelle by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said

section of land above described. To have and to hold the said governor. It or section of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said

Peter Miso, his -heirs and assigns forever.

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the General Land-office to be hereunto affixed.

Biven under my hand at the City of Washington, the Lexth day of June, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and four teen, and of the Independence of the United States of America, the thirty—eighth.

BY THE PRESIDENT,

E. Tommissioner of the General Land-office.

Ex? yent, July 24 1814.

JAMES MADISON, President of the United States of America,
TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

KNOW YE, That John Bowman, of Stark county; This

having deposited in the General Land-office a certificate of the register of the Land-office at Michenville, whereby it appears that full payment has been made for

the North West quarter of Section one, of Township cleven, in Range eight,

of the lands directed to be sold at Academicalle.

by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said John Bournay the guarter lot or section of land above described. To have and to hold the said greater lot or section of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said

John Bournan his heirs and assigns forever.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the General Land-office to be hereunto affixed.

Biven under my hand at the City of Washington, the first hand and for the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and for the United States of America, the thirty eight he.

BY THE PRESIDENT,

6. T. Commissioner of the General Land office.

Extent 6th March 1816

JAMES MADISON, President of the United States of America, TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, Greeting:

KNOW YE, That Samuel Thomas of Columbiana County This

having deposited in the General Land-office a certificate of the register of the Land-office at Sten 6 car and 6 car whereby it appears that full payment has been made for

the Southeust queste of Section One of townships Eleven in Range Eight

by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same: Shere is are the United States, unto the said General From the Grant lot or section of land above described: So have atto to heirs and assigns forever.

Samuel Harres Les heirs and assigns forever.

It Testituouty thickeof, I have caused these letters to be made Euteut, and the seal of the General Land-office to be hereunto affixed.

day of Jehran, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and Society and of the Independence of the United States of America, the Lordinal

BY THE PRESIDENT, James Muchoon

Joseil Mug Commissioner of the General Land Office.

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

of	Enow he	DP.	That	Milliam	Chapm	an i ap	gnee
_							,

having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Land-office at Membersula whereby it appears that fall payment has been made to the Louth west quarter of dot a letter munker one, of Township munker Eleven, in Plany munker Eleven, in Plany

by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said lullar language — lot or section — of land above described; To have and to hold the said quarter — lot or section — of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said lullar heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

Biven under my hand at the city of Washington, the lovely Mind day of June — in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and ten and of the Independence of the United States of America, the Think fourth

BY THE PRESIDENT,

James cleadin

2. mic.y n Side

W. Smith

Secretary of State.